approximately $ (or $ assuming the exercise by the underwriters of the over-allotment option in
full and that all Depositary Shares sold pursuant to the over-allotment option are sold to retail investors).
We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include the
retirement of our debt, including the repayment of a portion of our 2.300% Notes due 2019 (outstanding
principal amount of $1.0 billion), which are scheduled to mature in July 2019.

S-10

EFTA00796760

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and our consolidated capitalization as of
December 31, 2018:

• on an actual basis; and

• as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Depositary Shares.

You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated financial statements and
the related notes in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2018, which is
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

At December 31.1018

As Adjusted for
the Issuance of
the Depositary

Actual Sharee

(In millions)

Cash  $ 2,873 $

Debt:

Debt issued or guaranteed by AIG:

General Borrowings

Notes and bonds payable  21,494 21,494

AIG Japan Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha  331 331

Junior subordinated debt  1,909 1,909

Borrowings supported by assets:

Series AIGFP matched notes and bonds payable 21 21

Other 2,213 2,213

Debt not guaranteed by AIG  8,572 8,572

Total debt  34,540

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $5.00 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized;

shares of Series A Preferred Stock, as adjusted  0

Common stock, $2.50 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized; shares
issued: 1,906,671,492  4,766 4,766

Treasury stock, at cost; 1,040,062,063 shares of common stock  (49,144) (49,144)

Additional paid-in capital 81,268 81,268

Retained earnings  20,844 20,844

Accumulated other comprehensive income  (1,413) (1,413)

Total AIG shareholders' equity  56,361

Non-redeemable noncontrolling interests  948 948

Total equity  57,309

Total capitalization $ 91,849 $

(a) The as-adjusted column does not reflect (i) any repurchases or proposed repurchases of shares of
common stock of AIG or any warrants to purchase common stock of AIG made or to be made by
AIG after December 31, 2018, (ii) the repayment of maturing debt since December 31, 2018 or (iii) the
potential use of proceeds for retirement of AIG's debt.

S-11

EFTA00796761

DESCRIPTION OF THE SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK

The Depositary will be the sole holder of the Series A Vu Noncumulative Perpetual Preferred
Stock (the "Series A Preferred Stock"), as described under "Description of the Depositary Shares" below,